South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:03:43 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0609 (Rat #0073, Act #0059 of 2021) General Bill, By Alexander
Summary: Access to tax information

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-2-140 SO AS TO
AUTHORIZE STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS THAT HAVE ACCESS TO FEDERAL TAX
INFORMATION TO CONDUCT CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS ON ITS EMPLOYEES AND CONTRACTORS. - ratified

title

02/24/21
02/24/21
03/31/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/08/21
04/13/21
04/13/21
05/04/21
05/06/21
05/11/21
05/11/21
05/11/21
05/12/21
05/13/21
05/17/21
06/01/21
06/01/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 56)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 56)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 39)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 9)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 78)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-11-21 (House Journal-page 21)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). King (House Journal-page 25)

Read second time (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 25)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)

Ratified R 73

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/21

Act No. 59

Page 1 of 1



