

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0609 (Rat #0073, Act #0059 of 2021) General Bill, By Alexander

Summary: Access to tax information

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-2-140 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS THAT HAVE ACCESS TO FEDERAL TAX INFORMATION TO CONDUCT CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS ON ITS EMPLOYEES AND CONTRACTORS. - ratified title

02/24/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/24/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/31/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/07/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 56)
04/07/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 56)
04/08/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 39)
04/13/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)
04/13/21	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 9)
05/04/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 78)
05/06/21	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-11-21 (House Journal-page 21)
05/11/21	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). King (House Journal-page 25)
05/11/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 25)
05/11/21	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 25)
05/12/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)
05/13/21		Ratified R 73
05/17/21		Signed By Governor
06/01/21		Effective date 05/17/21
06/01/21		Act No. 59